

MANOJ KUMAR AND ANOTHER
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-16546 of 2025

03.12.2025

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Case at hand being non-service matter is required to be listed before appropriate Bench having roster to hear such matter, as such, Registry is directed to list the matter before appropriate Bench having the roster, after having obtained necessary permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

December 03, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**