

Manoj Kumar & Anr. v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.16546 of 2025

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As jointly prayed for, list in the month of March,
2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 15, 2025
(*Vinod*)