

Manoj Kumar and Anr. Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No.16546 of 2025

19.03.2026 Present: Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with order dated 13.11.2025.

List after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 19, 2026
(*R.Atal*)