

Manoj Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.16546 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4.
Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP No.8911 of 2026

Heard. The documents appended alongwith the application are taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.16546 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajat Choudhry, learned Assistant Advocate General and Ms. Sneh Bhimta, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of the respective respondents.

Reply be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

CMP Nos.25497 of 2025 & 8912 of 2026

The applications are disposed of with a direction to the applicants/petitioners to file English translation of the annexures in issue within three weeks from today.

May 06, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge